# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Joseph C. SHEFLIN	07/16/2008
Jack T. LESTRANGE	07/16/2008
Peter PAUL	07/18/2008
Aaron M. BURRY	07/17/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	XEROX CORPORATION	
Street Address:	45 Glover Avenue, P.O. Box 4505	
City:	Norwalk	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06856	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12176736

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)770-7901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-770-7900

Email: joyce.hill@pillsburylaw.com

Correspondent Name: Pillsbury WInthrop Shaw Pittman LLP

Address Line 1: 1650 Tysons Boulevard

Address Line 2: Joyce Hill

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	089382-0368875
NAME OF OURMITTER	

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eric B. Compton

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 021265 FRAME: 0990

500598225

\$40.00 000 source=12176736assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021265 FRAME: 0991

Attorney File No.: 20071700USNP/893820368875

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the "Inventor(s)") on a United States patent application entitled DYNAMIC PROCESS CONTROL FOR PRINTING DEVICES IN THE PRESENCE OF RELOAD DEFECTS

(the "Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the "Invention(s)"), which Application:

<u> </u>				TOTAL CONTRACTOR	<ul> <li>The color falls are all the Antiple to</li> </ul>
<b>NOT</b> :	is being executed o		4 Profession 5 1 1 1 1	<ul> <li>at 45 at 15 at 15 feet</li> </ul>	ing surpose of the Country State of
IXI	s being executed c	oncurrentiv r	i orowith		<ul> <li>A Attach to a refer of 1,1869.</li> </ul>
<u> </u>	o bomig omodurou o	Oriodii Oricry i	CICUTION,	and a first of the control of the co	
	planti ali sali di Barangari ili pari talijan di Bardidi di Bardidi ili di Sula di F		P. O. Carrier Services Co., No.		
1 13	was first executed o	<b>``</b>			The street in the State of the
	avera mar everance o	<b>プトリ</b> ケール (All Amil ) Alm (Provident Line)	a flyrika flyttig i 10 a har fly 2 och 10 och		一定 阿萨斯 医电视线电流电路 电电路
	看3000 - Galland Art Control (1994) - 1994 - 1994 - 1994 - 1994 - 1994 - 1994 - 1994 - 1994 - 1994 - 1994 - 1994	The first of the second			
11.	was filed on	在1.20mm (A.122 122 122 122 122 122 122 122 122 122	[[在今數學是是在 10 m 和 5 M [1] app 1	A Charles of the Control of the Cont	in the confidence of the first of
1	MAS MEG ON	as Applicatio	n Nilmoer		<ul> <li>In the Control of the C</li></ul>
		ac reproduction	THE PURITURE		
			A GO TOP THE PARTY OF THE PARTY	Library of the section of the control of	<ul> <li>1. (1987) [APP 177] Heart St. (1978) [Brown St.</li> </ul>
1 1 4	claime the honefit o	tile Dravia	ianal Anniina	tiam(a) NI-	ALL NOW THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF THE PA
	claims the benefit o	I U.O. FIUVIS	iuital Audilea	HOHEST INO	(s). file

Xerox Corporation, a New York Corporation, on behalf of itself, its successors and assigns, and its legal representatives ("Xerox"), is entitled to all rights in the Application and the Invention(s), and the full cooperation of the Inventor(s).

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventor(s) hereby sell(s), assign(s), and transfer(s) to Xerox the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in the Application and the Invention(s), in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, including all applications, patents, design registrations and publications obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and all priority rights under all present or future conventions and treaties, and any provisional applications for which priority is claimed in the Application; and

- (1) request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to Xerox;
- (2) agree that Xerox may apply for and receive all foreign Letters Patent thereon;
- (3) agree to execute all papers and take all actions necessary or desirable in connection therewith requested by Xerox; and
- (4) authorize Xerox to subsequently enter the Application Number on this Assignment, if not already entered above.

loseph C. Halle	7/16/08
Joseph C. SHEFLIN	DATE
16/14	
Sould I Colly	7/16/08
Lick T. LESTRANGE	DATE
	7/0/0
- Mary	7/18/08
Peter PAUL	DATE/ /
Xon MA	
JAN TO	
Aaron M. BURRY	\ DATE ( /

PATENT REEL: 021265 FRAME: 0992

**RECORDED: 07/21/2008**